

Lincoln Elementary

Ivanhoe Public Schools 421 N. Rebecca Street Ivanhoe, MN 56142 Phone: 507-694-1540



Fax: 507-694-1125 www.lincolnhi.org

Our mission: To make Lincoln Elementary a place of discovery, creativity, and community.

Regular School Board Mtg. Agenda
Thursday September 15, 2022
6:30 p.m.
Lincoln Flomontary Boardroom

p.m oln l	n Elementary Boardroom						
1.	Call to Order – Chairman Paluch						
2.	Approval of Agenda						
	Motion	Second	Action				
3.	3. Approval of Board Meeting Minutes						
	tes from August 10, 2022						
	Motion	Second	Action				
4.	Public Forum / Guestsa. Minneota Administration and updatesb.						
5. Reports							
	e. 2. Superintendent Woelber a. Le b. Tax	n appenings and this Friday to those no longer attending.					
6.	5. Approval of the Bills (Exhibit)						



Lincoln Elementary

Ivanhoe Public Schools 421 N. Rebecca Street Ivanhoe, MN 56142 Phone: 507-694-1540 Fax: 507-694-1125



Our mission: To make Lincoln Elementary a place of discovery, creativity, and community.

www.lincolnhi.org

Motion	Second	Action				
7. New Business						
8. Motion to appro-	Motion to approve the 2022-2023 update COVID protocols as presented					
Motion	Second	Action				
• •	Motion to approve the updated teacher sub pay to \$130 a day and prorate per hour and Para substitute pay at \$15 hour.					
Motion	Second	Action				
a. para suppo	Employee notes / hires / resignations: a. para support / coverage a concern b. boiler coverage needed and when to advertise for Lenny replacement.					
Motion	Second	Action				
	lent teacher agreement with SMSU. Second					
12. Declare old pan	Declare old pans, slicer, table surplus and trade for youth salad bar.					
Motion	Second	Action				
SCHOOL BOAR	Discussion/Motion to approve the RESOLUTION RELATING TO UPCOMING SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER ELECTION. FavorOpposed					
Motion	Second	Action				
14. Approval of levy (handout)	limitation at the max for pay 2023	. \$990,801.23 down 1.8%				



Lincoln Elementary

Ivanhoe Public Schools 421 N. Rebecca Street Ivanhoe, MN 56142 Phone: 507-694-1540



Fax: 507-694-1125 www.lincolnhi.org

Our mission: To make Lincoln Elementary a place of discovery, creativity, and community.

	Motion	Second	Action						
15.	Motion	Second	Action						
16.	16. Upcoming Events and Activities								
	-Next regular school board meeting Wednesday, October 12, 2022 at 6:30 p.m. in the Lincoln Boardroom								
17.	Correspondence								
18	Adjournment Motion	Second	Action	Time					